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[Filed September 12, 2025, 3:18 p.m.]

Revised Notice of Public Meetings for 2026
In accordance with RCW 42.30.075, 28B.20.105, and 28B.20.130, and 

WAC 478-04-035, the board of regents (board) of the University of 
Washington (UW) established the following meeting schedule for 2026 at 
its regular meeting held on September 11, 2025.

Meeting time of regular meetings: The board will meet on the Wed-
nesdays noted above [below] beginning at 2:00 p.m. or 4:00 p.m. and on 
the Thursdays noted above [below] beginning at 8:30 a.m., or such lat-
er time as may be announced on the board's web page (http://
www.washington.edu/regents/) and posted at the board office in Ger-
berding Hall. A portion of each day's meetings will be allocated to 
meetings of the board's standing committees. The detailed schedule of 
the day's meetings and any livestream links will be posted in advance 
on the board's web page and at the board office in Gerberding Hall. 
The UW Medical Center Committee will meet monthly and remotely at 
noon, ordinarily on the last Thursday of the month, unless displaced 
by a holiday.

Except as otherwise indicated, the meetings listed above [below] 
are held at the University of Washington, Seattle Campus, Seattle, 
Washington, at the locations noted, unless a different location is es-
tablished and public notice given in accordance with chapter 42.30 
RCW. A map of the Seattle campus can be found at https://
www.washington.edu/maps/.

Day Date Time Location Description
Tuesday January 6 Noon Livestream/138 Gerberding Hall UW Medical Center 

Committee**
Wednesday January 7 4:00 p.m. Petersen Room, Allen Library Board Meeting
Thursday January 8 8:30 a.m. Petersen Room, Allen Library Standing Committees* 

and Board Meeting
Thursday January 29 Noon Livestream/138 Gerberding Hall UW Medical Center 

Committee**
Thursday February 26 Noon Livestream/138 Gerberding Hall UW Medical Center 

Committee**
Wednesday March 11 2:00 p.m. Petersen Room, Allen Library Governance Standing 

Committee and Board 
Meeting

Thursday March 12 8:30 a.m. UW Bothell - North Creek Events 
Center

Standing Committees* 
and Board Meeting

Thursday March 26 Noon Livestream/138 Gerberding Hall UW Medical Center 
Committee**

Thursday April 30 Noon Livestream/138 Gerberding Hall UW Medical Center 
Committee**

Wednesday May 13 4:00 p.m. Petersen Room, Allen Library Board Meeting
Thursday May 14 8:30 a.m. Petersen Room, Allen Library Standing Committees* 

and Board Meeting
Thursday May 28 Noon Livestream/138 Gerberding Hall UW Medical Center 

Committee**
Wednesday June 10 4:00 p.m. Waterfront Activities Center Board Meeting
Thursday June 11 8:30 a.m. Waterfront Activities Center Standing Committees* 

and Board Meeting
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Day Date Time Location Description
Thursday June 25 Noon Livestream/138 Gerberding Hall UW Medical Center 

Committee**
Wednesday July 8 2:00 p.m. Anthony's Forum, Dempsey Hall Governance Standing 

Committee and Board 
Meeting

Thursday July 9 8:30 a.m. Kiana Lodge
14976 Sandy Hook Road N.E.
Poulsbo, WA 98370

Board Retreat

Thursday July 30 Noon Livestream/138 Gerberding Hall UW Medical Center 
Committee**

Thursday August 27 Noon Livestream/138 Gerberding Hall UW Medical Center 
Committee**

Wednesday September 9 2:00 p.m. Zillow Commons, Gates Center Governance Standing 
Committee and Board 
Meeting

Thursday September 10 8:30 a.m. Zillow Commons, Gates Center Standing Committees* 
and Board Meeting

Thursday September 24 Noon Livestream/138 Gerberding Hall UW Medical Center 
Committee**

Thursday October 29 Noon Livestream/138 Gerberding Hall UW Medical Center 
Committee**

Tuesday*** November 10 4:00 p.m. Anthony's Forum, Dempsey Hall Board Meeting
Thursday November 12 8:30 a.m. UW Tacoma - Milgard Assembly Hall Standing Committees* 

and Board Meeting
Thursday December 10 Noon Livestream/138 Gerberding Hall UW Medical Center 

Committee**
* Standing committees noted here include the academic and student affairs committee and the finance and asset management committee.
** Public comment is not offered at committee meetings. Regents and staff will attend meetings of the UW Medical Center committee remotely.
*** The meeting that would have been scheduled for Wednesday, November 11, 2026, is moved to Tuesday, November 10, 2026, in observance of the 

Veterans' Day holiday.

Requests for disability accommodation: To request disability ac-
commodation, contact the disability services office at 206-543-6450 
(voice and relay) or by email at dso@uw.edu. UW makes every effort to 
honor disability accommodation requests. Requests can be responded to 
most effectively if received as far in advance of the event as possi-
ble.
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